



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 22/2018 & CM No.3359/2018, 3360/2018 & 3361/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Devansh Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **18.04.2018**

The case is listed on office note for correction of the typographical error.

Para-1 of the order dated 29th January, 2018 is corrected and respondent No.2 is substituted with “respondent No.6”.

Para-2 of the order dated 29th January, 2018 is corrected and “respondent No.1” is corrected and be read as “respondents No.1 to 5”.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 18, 2018

ak