



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 22/2018 & CM NO. 3359-3361/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Devansh Bhatnagar,
Advocate

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

21.05.2018

There is no appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 4 despite service.

Respondent No. 5 reported to have expired. Let the appropriate steps be taken by the appellant for substitution of LR's of deceased Respondent No. 5.

List on 27th September, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 21, 2018

ds