



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 22/2018 & CMs No.3359/2018 (for stay), 3360/2018 & 3361/2018 (both for condonation of delays of 103 days in filing and 331 days in re-filing the appeal)

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advs.

Versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

27.09.2018

1. None appears for respondents No.1 to 4 today also.
2. The counsel for the appellant states that the appellant has been unable to find the legal heirs of respondent No.5, who was reported to have expired.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to find out the legal heirs of respondent No.5 and to make an application in that regard.
4. In the circumstances aforesaid, the delay of 103 days in filing and 331 days in re-filing the appeal is condoned.
5. CMs No.3360/2018 & 3361/2018 are disposed of.
6. The counsel for the appellant, on enquiry states that other appeals with respect to other land in the same village acquired vide the same Notification and award are pending consideration before this Court.
7. Admit.

LA.APP. 22/2018

Page 1 of 2



8. List in the category of '**Regulars**' along with LA.APP. No.123/2014, as per turn.
9. List before the Registrar (Appellate) qua substitution of legal heirs of deceased respondent No.5, on 27th November, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018
bs..