



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 22/2018 and CM APPL.3359/2018 (Stay)

UNION OF INDIA

.... Appellant

Through: Ms. Shilpi Chaudhary, Adv. for Mr.
Yeeshu Jain, Adv.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.11.2018

No steps taken to bring on record the LR's of deceased respondent no.5.

Counsel for the appellant states that they are pursuing the matter with the department for ascertaining the details of LR's of deceased respondent no.5. She seeks further time in this regard. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Put up on **10.01.2019**.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/cl