



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 22/2018 and CM APPL.3359/2018 (Stay)

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Shilpi Chaudhary, Adv. for Mr.
Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for R-1/UOI.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.01.2019

No steps taken to bring on record the LR's of deceased respondent no.5.

Counsel for the appellant states that they were pursuing the matter with the department for ascertaining the details of LR's of deceased respondent no.5, however, they have not been able to procure any such details. She requests that they may be permitted to send the notice to the concerned department.

At request, counsel for the appellant is directed to take necessary steps within one week to send notice to the Naib Tehsildar of the area concerned for ascertaining the details of the LR's of deceased respondent no.5.

Put up on **11.02.2019**.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 10, 2019/cl