



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 22/2018 & CM APPL. 3359/2018 (stay)

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Jyoti Tyagi for Mr. Yeeshu Jain,
Advocate

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.02.2019

On the last date of hearing, notice was directed to be issued to the Naib Tehsildar of the area concerned.

Counsel for the appellant stated that Tehsildar has been transferred to DDA and no person has joined in his place.

At request, list on 26.03.2019.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 11, 2019/sk