



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 22/2018 & CM APPL. 3359/2018 (stay)**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.05.2019

No steps have been taken to bring on record the LR's of deceased respondent no. 5.

Counsel for the appellant is further directed to bring on record the LR's of deceased respondent no. 5 before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.07.2019.

REGISTRAR

MAY 02, 2019/sk