



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 22/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, proxy counsel for
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.12.2019**

**CM APPL. 52472/2019 (application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC) & CM
APPL. 52473/2019 (u/S 5 of limitation act)**

This is an application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent no. 5/ Ishwar Singh, who is stated to have expired on 27.09.2018.

On counsel for the appellant taking steps within three weeks, issue notice of the application to non-applicants including proposed LR's by ordinary process, by registered AD post as well as by *dasti* mode, returnable for 27.01. 2020.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 06, 2019/sk