

\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ LA.APP. 22/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through None.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 27.01.2020

CM APPL. 52472/2019 (application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC) & CM APPL. 52473/2019 (u/S 5 of limitation act)

Notice could not be issued to the non-applicants including proposed LR's as PF was not filed.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps within three weeks to serve non-applicants including proposed LR's, by ordinary process, by registered AD post as well as through *dasti* mode, returnable for 18.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 27, 2020/sk