



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 22/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through **Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate**

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through **None**

CORAM:

SH. O. P. NARANG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.02.2021

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 52472/2019 (application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC) & CM APPL. 52473/2019 (u/S 5 of limitation act)

Notice could not be issued to the non-applicants including proposed LRs of deceased respondent no. 5 for non-filing of process fee.

Let fresh process fee be filed and notice be issued to the non-applicants including proposed LRs of deceased respondent no. 5 by all permissible modes, returnable on 20.04.2021.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 4, 2021/sk