



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 22/2018**

UNION OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 10.03.2022

Today's proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL.52472/2019 & CM APPL.52473/2019

This matter was passed over once and has been called again.

Notice could not be issued to the respondents as process fee was not filed by the appellant.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks one more opportunity to effect service on the respondents.

On appellant's taking fresh steps within two weeks, issue fresh notice to the respondents including legal heirs of deceased respondent No.5, by all permissible modes, including electronic mode, returnable on 11.07.2022.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2022

vk