



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 22/2018 and CM APP No. 3359/2018**

UNION OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Ms.Surbhi Arora, Advocate.

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.07.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APP No. 52472-73/2019

Notice could not be issued to the respondents as once again no effective steps have been taken by the appellant to serve the respondents nor the decretal amount has been deposited.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one more opportunity to take steps in the matter. Let her do so.

On appellant taking steps within a week, let fresh notice be issued to respondents, returnable for 12.09.2022.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2022

neelam