



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 22/2018 & CM APPL.3359/2018**

UNION OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, proxy counsel
for Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS Respondent

Through:

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.09.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL.52472/2019 & CM APPL.52473/2019

As per office report, notice could not be issued to the respondents as process fee filed by the appellant was returned under objection.

A perusal of record shows that appellant has not been taking effective steps to serve the respondents. Decretal amount in terms of order dated 29.01.2018 has also not been deposited by the appellant.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, proxy counsel appearing for Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for the appellant seeks one last opportunity to take steps in terms of order dated 11.07.2022.

Page 1 of 2



On appellant's taking steps within a week, issue notice to the respondents, by all permissible modes, returnable on 10.01.2023.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

vk

Page 2 of 2