



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 22/2018 & CM APPL.3359/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.04.2023

CM APPL. 52472/2019 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for substitution of proposed LR's of deceased Respondent No. 5) & CM APPL. 52473/2019 (delay of 331 days)

The matter has been called twice, however, there is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Decretal amount in terms of order dated 29.01.2018 has also not been deposited by the appellant.

Reply and vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents have also not been filed. Let reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Vakalatnma on behalf of the respondents as well as death certificate of deceased respondent No.5 be also filed within four weeks.

Re-notify on 21.07.2023

REGISTRAR

APRIL 11, 2023

vk