



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 22/2018**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Joohu Kumari, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

MAHA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. On appellant's filing PF within a week, issue notice to unserved respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 21.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

vk